RS SERIES - MULTI-STAGE, RING SECTION PUMPS MARCH, 2006
 1
1.0 Overview
The RS Series is Carver’s multi-stage pump for fluids at moderate to high pressures.  The standard RS pump
is available in ductile iron or CD4MCu as either the RS6 or RS9, depending on inlet and discharge pressures
(the “6” or “9” refers to its ANSI 600 lb. or 900 lb discharge flange) in five basic sizes.  There are four casing
sizes, with the first two impeller sizes fitting in the same casing.
1.1 Ordering Code
When ordering an RS pump this Ordering Code must be used.  Doing so enables us to accept orders
quicker and to assure the timely and correct manufacture of the desired pump.
- - -
RS Multistage Ring Section Pump Series NEMA Motor @ 230/460 Volt, 60 Hz
6 - 600 lb. discharge flange (assigned at time of order) A - 1750 RPM, ODP, standard efficiency
9 - 900 lb. discharge flange (assigned at time of order) B - 3500 RPM, ODP, standard efficiency
C - 1750 RPM, ODP, premium efficiency
D - 3500 RPM, ODP, premium efficiency
E - 1750 RPM, TEFC, standard efficiency
Casing Nozzle and Impeller Sizes F - 3500 RPM, TEFC, standard efficiency
A - 3 x 2 x 6 Low Flow G - 1750 RPM, TEFC, premium efficiency
B - 3 x 2 x 6 High Flow H - 3500 RPM, TEFC, premium efficiency
C - 4 x 2.5  x 7 J - 1750 RPM, Explosion proof, standard efficiency
D - 6 x 3 x 8 K - 3500 RPM, Explosion proof, standard efficiency
E - 6 x 4 x 10
X - Special
Basic Materials of Construction Z - None
A - Ductile iron casing with cast iron impellers
B - Ductile iron casing with CD4 impellers Motor Size (for assemblies with base, etc.)
C - CD4 casing and impellers K - 25 HP T - 150 HP
X - Special L - 30 HP U - 200 HP
M - 40 HP V - 250 HP
Number of Stages N - 50 HP Y - 300 HP
A - 2 stages G - 8 stages P - 14 stages P - 60 HP
B - 3 stages H - 9 stages Q - 15 stages Q - 75 HP X - Special or above 300 HP
C - 4 stages J - 10 stages R - 16 stages R - 100 HP
D - 5 stages K - 11 stages S - 17 stages S - 125 HP Z - None or customer supplied motor
E - 6 stages M - 12 stages T - 18 stages
F - 7 stages N - 13 stages Base and Coupling
A - Standard base with standard coupling and guard
B - Standard base with spacer-type coupling and guard
Bearing Lubrication Arrangement X - Special
A - Grease lubricated (standard) Z - No base, coupling  guard or motor - bare pump only
B - Oil lubricated
C - Oil lubricated with jacketed casing for external cooling
X - Special
Inboard (Suction) End Sealing Arrangement
A - Type 1 seal w/ carbon on ni-resist,Viton and 316 SS parts (standard)
B - Type 1 seal w/ carbon on Si C, EPDM and 316 SS parts
X - Special seal and/or flush plan
Outboard (Discharge) End Sealing Arrangement
A - No seal, antimony impregnated carbon sleeve bearing (standard)
B - Type 8B -1 seal w/ carbon on Si C, EPDM and 316 SS components
C - Type 8B -1 seal as above w/ Plan 21 flush and external heat exchanger
X - Special seal and/or flush plan
R S B C G A A A A P B6
RS SERIES - MULTI-STAGE, RING SECTION PUMPS MARCH, 2006
 2
1.2 Key Dimensions
All RS suction flanges are ANSI Class 300 rated.
The discharge flanges are either ANSI Class 600